
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

395 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

06433539 

Premier Performance Training Limited 

|/We 
Steven Philip Ross 
Tenon House, Ferryboat Lane 

Sunderland 

Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN 

lan William Kings 

Tenon House 

Ferryboat Lane 

Sunderland 

SR5 3JN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 26 January 2010 

At Date 26 January 2010 

Tenon Recovery 

Tenon House, Ferryboat Lane 

Sunderland 

Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN 

Ref PREM/SPR/KA/LSF 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

mu 
09/02/2010 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

/ 
Insolvency S¢ 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Premier Performance Training Limited 

on the 26 January 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Joanne Ingham of 1 Longhirst Drive, Cramlington, Northumberland, NE23 7XL 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 26 January 2010 the date of the 

resolution for winding up and that the said company carned on business as Adult 

Education 

Sworn/affirmed at Tenen 

Date Ub? Jeon vel 7 LOLO 

Signatures \ | milo : 
NS QJ 

Before Me | 

A Solicitor or- Gemmissionerof Oaths orduty authersed-officer—_ 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it 1s refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 



Premier Performance Training Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 January 2010 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Office Furniture 5,960 00 3,525 00 
Book Debts 11,302 00 8,477 00 
Cash at Bank - Lloyds TSB Bank PLC 2,814 00 2,814 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 14,816 00 

Signature \ | ws) o : pate Zo -| -lO 
NF NO 



Premier Performance Training Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 January 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,816 00 

Liabilities 
Preferentiat Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 14,816 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,816 00 

w 

Debts secured by floating charges 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 14,816 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,816 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfail to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL 

Trade & Expense Creditors 12,061 00 

Rates - South Tyneside Council 8,500 00 

H M Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 100 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 114,363 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 70,000 00 

Entrust - Loan 41,666 00 

246,690 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (231,874 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (231,874 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 20,800 00 

Share Premium Account 54,189 00 

74,989 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (306,863 00) 

Signature N \ | ralror Date Lb- { ~ 2) 